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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Florida Gulf Coast U 278 280 279 837

2 Penn State U. 284 286 286 856

3 Bethune-Cookman Univ 288 284 285 857

4 Wofford College 288 290 283 861

5 Florida Atlantic U. 282 296 287 865

6 Jacksonville Univ. 283 296 288 867

7 Marshall University 289 294 286 869

8 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 298 298 284 880

9 Georgetown Univ. 296 292 294 882

10 Loyola Univ-Maryland 298 293 294 885

11 Dayton, Univ. of 290 295 301 886

12 Northern Kentucky U. 302 294 293 889

13 Xavier University 287 297 307 891

14 Arkansas State U. 299 297 296 892

15 Saint Joseph's Univ. 303 327 306 936

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Edward Figueroa FGCU 70 66 64 200

2 Nathan Kerns Marshall 68 67 70 205

Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 70 68 67 205

4 Richard Donegan FAU 69 72 67 208

Matt Buse Dayton 70 68 70 208

6 Matthew McKnight Beth-Cookm 69 69 72 210

Jack Hernandez FGCU 68 69 73 210

8 Anthony DeGol Penn State 70 72 69 211

9 Cory Taylor Wofford 70 72 70 212

Matt Cote FGCU 69 70 73 212

11 Jamey Salmon Jack'ville 70 72 72 214

Korey Ward Xavier 65 74 75 214

Nick Torrance Jack'ville 70 71 73 214

Chandler Brazeal Wofford 73 71 70 214

15 Gregory Podufal Georgetown 72 70 73 215

16 Jeremy Wells Wm. & Mary 74 72 70 216

Colin Monagle Jack'ville 72 75 69 216

Jens Talbert Penn State 70 71 75 216

Derron Peyton FAU 69 75 72 216

Geoff Vartelas Penn State 74 69 73 216
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Fin. School Scores
1 Florida Gulf Coast U 278 280 279 837 -27

2 Penn State U. 284 286 286 856 -8

3 Bethune-Cookman Univ 288 284 285 857 -7

4 Wofford College 288 290 283 861 -3

5 Florida Atlantic U. 282 296 287 865 +1

6 Jacksonville Univ. 283 296 288 867 +3

7 Marshall University 289 294 286 869 +5

8 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 298 298 284 880 +16

9 Georgetown Univ. 296 292 294 882 +18

10 Loyola Univ-Maryland 298 293 294 885 +21

11 Dayton, Univ. of 290 295 301 886 +22

12 Northern Kentucky U. 302 294 293 889 +25

13 Xavier University 287 297 307 891 +27

14 Arkansas State U. 299 297 296 892 +28

15 Saint Joseph's Univ. 303 327 306 936 +72
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Edward Figueroa FGCU 70 66 64 200 -16

2 Nathan Kerns Marshall 68 67 70 205 -11

Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 70 68 67 205 -11

4 Richard Donegan FAU 69 72 67 208 -8

Matt Buse Dayton 70 68 70 208 -8

6 Matthew McKnight Beth-Cookm 69 69 72 210 -6

Jack Hernandez FGCU 68 69 73 210 -6

8 Anthony DeGol Penn State 70 72 69 211 -5

9 Cory Taylor Wofford 70 72 70 212 -4

Matt Cote FGCU 69 70 73 212 -4

11 Jamey Salmon Jack'ville 70 72 72 214 -2

Korey Ward Xavier 65 74 75 214 -2

Nick Torrance Jack'ville 70 71 73 214 -2

Chandler Brazeal Wofford 73 71 70 214 -2

15 Gregory Podufal Georgetown 72 70 73 215 -1

16 Jeremy Wells Wm. & Mary 74 72 70 216 E

Colin Monagle Jack'ville 72 75 69 216 E

Jens Talbert Penn State 70 71 75 216 E

Derron Peyton FAU 69 75 72 216 E

Geoff Vartelas Penn State 74 69 73 216 E

21 Jay Woodward Penn State 73 74 70 217 +1

Steve Rickels N.Kentucky 75 72 70 217 +1

Brent McKenzie Wofford 72 73 72 217 +1

24 Wessel Zwiegers Ark. St. 73 70 75 218 +2

25 Jones Brown N.Kentucky 73 73 73 219 +3

JD Dornes Penn State 71 74 74 219 +3

*Phillip Boljanovich FGCU 71 75 73 219 +3

28 Charles Moore Wofford 73 74 73 220 +4

Matt Howton Ark. St. 73 78 69 220 +4

Jamichael Jones Beth-Cookm 74 74 72 220 +4

Jesse Heinly Xavier 70 74 76 220 +4

32 Alex Hicks Wm. & Mary 76 73 72 221 +5

Tanner Taddeo Wm. & Mary 75 76 70 221 +5

Frank Berzanskis FAU 70 76 75 221 +5

35 Airik Medinis FAU 74 75 73 222 +6

Bart George Loyola MD 71 74 77 222 +6

Corey Richmond N.Kentucky 75 75 72 222 +6

Michael Bekken Wm. & Mary 73 77 72 222 +6

39 Curtis Loop Georgetown 75 75 73 223 +7

Brian Anania Marshall 74 76 73 223 +7

Leon Fricker Beth-Cookm 76 73 74 223 +7

Fletcher Sokul Loyola MD 76 71 76 223 +7
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Fin. Name School Scores
Brenten Blakeman Dayton 69 77 77 223 +7

Jake Sherwin FGCU 76 78 69 223 +7

Raleigh Chapin Georgetown 73 74 76 223 +7

*P. Gerboles-Parrilla FAU 74 75 74 223 +7

47 Easton Key Ark. St. 75 72 77 224 +8

Jeremy Self FGCU 71 75 78 224 +8

Logan Lagodich Marshall 74 79 71 224 +8

Brian McCormick Loyola MD 70 72 82 224 +8

51 Jeremy Rogers Marshall 78 75 72 225 +9

Yuki Kato Xavier 77 72 76 225 +9

53 Brendan Lemp Loyola MD 81 76 69 226 +10

Trey Douglas Jack'ville 71 78 77 226 +10

Christian Vickers Jack'ville 73 79 74 226 +10

Emanuel Petrich Beth-Cookm 75 76 75 226 +10

57 Sean Keating Dayton 75 76 76 227 +11

Brian Tohir Georgetown 76 79 72 227 +11

Clint Wilhelm FAU 78 74 75 227 +11

Brannan Hudson Wofford 78 78 71 227 +11

*Connor Tendall Xavier 81 75 71 227 +11

62 John Muir Dayton 76 74 78 228 +12

63 Cameron Liebert Loyola MD 81 76 72 229 +13

C. von Arentschildt Georgetown 76 73 80 229 +13

*Matt Gerard Xavier 75 81 73 229 +13

66 Tas Sipowski Marshall 73 76 81 230 +14

67 *Patrick Williams FGCU 80 76 75 231 +15

68 Connor Garrity St. Joe-PA 73 83 76 232 +16

TJ McNulty St. Joe-PA 71 84 77 232 +16

70 Sean Brock Ark. St. 78 77 78 233 +17

Michael Schmidt N.Kentucky 79 76 78 233 +17

72 *Patrick Horsting Xavier 81 77 76 234 +18

73 Tyler Kingsley St. Joe-PA 80 78 77 235 +19

Tanapol Vattanapisit Xavier 75 80 80 235 +19

75 Alex Hewitt Ark. St. 81 80 75 236 +20

76 Joey Shroyer Wm. & Mary 76 79 82 237 +21

77 Aaron Siekmann Xavier 80 77 81 238 +22

78 Connor Hill St. Joe-PA 84 83 76 243 +27

Zach Wright N.Kentucky 86 74 83 243 +27

80 George Rohde III Dayton 81 84 82 247 +31

81 Mike Hartsough St. Joe-PA 79 83 87 249 +33

WD *Nicholas Crozier Xavier WD WD WD

WD *Mathias Boesmans FGCU WD WD WD
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1 Florida Gulf Coast U 278 280 279 837

1 Edward Figueroa 70 66 64 200

T  6 Jack Hernandez 68 69 73 210

T  9 Matt Cote 69 70 73 212

T 39 Jake Sherwin 76 78 69 223

T 47 Jeremy Self 71 75 78 224

2 Penn State U. 284 286 286 856

8 Anthony DeGol 70 72 69 211

T 16 Jens Talbert 70 71 75 216

T 16 Geoff Vartelas 74 69 73 216

T 21 Jay Woodward 73 74 70 217

T 25 JD Dornes 71 74 74 219

3 Bethune-Cookman Univ 288 284 285 857

T  2 Ryan Fricker 70 68 67 205

T  6 Matthew McKnight 69 69 72 210

T 28 Jamichael Jones 74 74 72 220

T 39 Leon Fricker 76 73 74 223

T 53 Emanuel Petrich 75 76 75 226

4 Wofford College 288 290 283 861

T  9 Cory Taylor 70 72 70 212

T 11 Chandler Brazeal 73 71 70 214

T 21 Brent McKenzie 72 73 72 217

T 28 Charles Moore 73 74 73 220

T 57 Brannan Hudson 78 78 71 227

5 Florida Atlantic U. 282 296 287 865

T  4 Richard Donegan 69 72 67 208

T 16 Derron Peyton 69 75 72 216

T 32 Frank Berzanskis 70 76 75 221

T 35 Airik Medinis 74 75 73 222

T 57 Clint Wilhelm 78 74 75 227

6 Jacksonville Univ. 283 296 288 867

T 11 Jamey Salmon 70 72 72 214

T 11 Nick Torrance 70 71 73 214

T 16 Colin Monagle 72 75 69 216

T 53 Trey Douglas 71 78 77 226

T 53 Christian Vickers 73 79 74 226
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7 Marshall University 289 294 286 869

T  2 Nathan Kerns 68 67 70 205

T 39 Brian Anania 74 76 73 223

T 47 Logan Lagodich 74 79 71 224

T 51 Jeremy Rogers 78 75 72 225

66 Tas Sipowski 73 76 81 230

8 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 298 298 284 880

T 16 Jeremy Wells 74 72 70 216

T 32 Alex Hicks 76 73 72 221

T 32 Tanner Taddeo 75 76 70 221

T 35 Michael Bekken 73 77 72 222

76 Joey Shroyer 76 79 82 237

9 Georgetown Univ. 296 292 294 882

15 Gregory Podufal 72 70 73 215

T 39 Curtis Loop 75 75 73 223

T 39 Raleigh Chapin 73 74 76 223

T 57 Brian Tohir 76 79 72 227

T 63 C. von Arentschildt 76 73 80 229

10 Loyola Univ-Maryland 298 293 294 885

T 35 Bart George 71 74 77 222

T 39 Fletcher Sokul 76 71 76 223

T 47 Brian McCormick 70 72 82 224

T 53 Brendan Lemp 81 76 69 226

T 63 Cameron Liebert 81 76 72 229

11 Dayton, Univ. of 290 295 301 886

T  4 Matt Buse 70 68 70 208

T 39 Brenten Blakeman 69 77 77 223

T 57 Sean Keating 75 76 76 227

62 John Muir 76 74 78 228

80 George Rohde III 81 84 82 247

12 Northern Kentucky U. 302 294 293 889

T 21 Steve Rickels 75 72 70 217

T 25 Jones Brown 73 73 73 219

T 35 Corey Richmond 75 75 72 222

T 70 Michael Schmidt 79 76 78 233

T 78 Zach Wright 86 74 83 243
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13 Xavier University 287 297 307 891

T 11 Korey Ward 65 74 75 214

T 28 Jesse Heinly 70 74 76 220

T 51 Yuki Kato 77 72 76 225

T 73 Tanapol Vattanapisit 75 80 80 235

77 Aaron Siekmann 80 77 81 238

14 Arkansas State U. 299 297 296 892

24 Wessel Zwiegers 73 70 75 218

T 28 Matt Howton 73 78 69 220

T 47 Easton Key 75 72 77 224

T 70 Sean Brock 78 77 78 233

75 Alex Hewitt 81 80 75 236

15 Saint Joseph's Univ. 303 327 306 936

T 68 Connor Garrity 73 83 76 232

T 68 TJ McNulty 71 84 77 232

T 73 Tyler Kingsley 80 78 77 235

T 78 Connor Hill 84 83 76 243

81 Mike Hartsough 79 83 87 249

Fin. Name School Scores
T 25 Phillip Boljanovich FGCU 71 75 73 219

T 39 P. Gerboles-Parrilla FAU 74 75 74 223

T 57 Connor Tendall Xavier 81 75 71 227

T 63 Matt Gerard Xavier 75 81 73 229

67 Patrick Williams FGCU 80 76 75 231

72 Patrick Horsting Xavier 81 77 76 234

WD Nicholas Crozier Xavier WD WD WD

WD Mathias Boesmans FGCU WD WD WD
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 415 4.36 4.38 4.17 4.30

2 4 480 4.37 4.47 4.46 4.43

3 3 173 3.02 3.07 3.15 3.08

4 4 414 4.43 4.36 4.16 4.32

5 5 530 4.70 4.72 4.89 4.77

6 4 415 4.17 4.27 4.21 4.22

7 3 193 3.20 3.19 2.98 3.12

8 5 535 4.72 4.80 4.70 4.74

9 4 439 4.11 4.06 4.05 4.07

10 4 499 4.17 4.27 4.27 4.24

11 4 405 4.01 4.09 3.85 3.98

12 4 471 4.25 4.38 4.56 4.40

13 3 215 3.37 3.17 3.32 3.29

14 4 467 4.19 4.07 4.31 4.19

15 5 532 4.78 4.77 5.05 4.86

16 5 535 4.69 4.95 4.57 4.74

17 3 240 3.36 3.43 3.12 3.30

18 4 414 4.23 4.31 4.26 4.27

Total 72 7372 74.14 74.77 74.07 74.33

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 415 19 149 60 13 2

2 4 480 19 136 64 17 7

3 3 173 26 172 44 1

4 4 414 27 143 52 13 8

5 5 530 8 79 132 11 11 2

6 4 415 29 149 49 15 1

7 3 193 30 159 50 3 1

8 5 535 7 93 106 30 7

9 4 439 28 177 31 6 1

10 4 499 19 164 46 11 3

11 4 405 2 60 135 34 10 2

12 4 471 23 134 66 12 8

13 3 215 10 158 70 5

14 4 467 31 157 36 17 2

15 5 532 2 81 120 28 12

16 5 535 1 109 106 16 6 5

17 3 240 22 143 63 13 2

18 4 414 22 152 53 14 2

Total 72 7372 20 727 2592 803 186 46
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Nathan Kerns Marshall 2.83 -2 Richard Donegan FAU 3

Matt Buse Dayton 2.83 -2 Matt Gerard Xavier 2

Edward Figueroa FGCU 2.92 -1 Brian Tohir Georgetown 2

Gregory Podufal Georgetown 2.92 -1 A Group Tied at 1

Anthony DeGol Penn State 2.92 -1

Brent McKenzie Wofford 2.92 -1

Richard Donegan FAU 2.92 -1

Derron Peyton FAU 2.92 -1

Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 2.92 -1

A Group Tied at 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Edward Figueroa FGCU 3.83 -5 Nathan Kerns Marshall 19

Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 3.90 -3 Matthew McKnight Beth-Cookm 16

Corey Richmond N.Kentucky 3.90 -3 Edward Figueroa FGCU 16

Matt Buse Dayton 3.97 -1 Brent McKenzie Wofford 15

Matthew McKnight Beth-Cookm 3.97 -1 Cory Taylor Wofford 14

Tanner Taddeo Wm. & Mary 4.00 E Jamey Salmon Jack'ville 14

Colin Monagle Jack'ville 4.00 E Jack Hernandez FGCU 14

Nathan Kerns Marshall 4.00 E Matt Cote FGCU 14

Chandler Brazeal Wofford 4.00 E Leon Fricker Beth-Cookm 13

Brenten Blakeman Dayton 4.03 +1 Matt Buse Dayton 13

A Group Tied at 4.07 +2 Tanner Taddeo Wm. & Mary 13

Jeremy Self FGCU 13

A Group Tied at 12

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Edward Figueroa FGCU 4.17 -10 Emanuel Petrich Beth-Cookm 41

Korey Ward Xavier 4.17 -10 Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 40

Richard Donegan FAU 4.17 -10 Jens Talbert Penn State 40

Jamey Salmon Jack'ville 4.25 -9 Geoff Vartelas Penn State 39

Nathan Kerns Marshall 4.25 -9 Derron Peyton FAU 37

Jack Hernandez FGCU 4.33 -8 Wessel Zwiegers Ark. St. 37

Matt Cote FGCU 4.42 -7 Matt Buse Dayton 37

Curtis Loop Georgetown 4.42 -7 C. von Arentschildt Georgetown 37

Jay Woodward Penn State 4.42 -7 A Group Tied at 36

Anthony DeGol Penn State 4.42 -7

Yuki Kato Xavier 4.42 -7

Jesse Heinly Xavier 4.42 -7

Cory Taylor Wofford 4.42 -7

Jamichael Jones Beth-Cookm 4.42 -7

Ryan Fricker Beth-Cookm 4.42 -7
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Florida Gulf Coast U 3.02 +1 Florida Atlantic U. 4

Florida Atlantic U. 3.05 +3 Georgetown Univ. 3

Penn State U. 3.08 +5 Xavier University 2

Marshall University 3.08 +5 Jacksonville Univ. 2

Loyola Univ-Maryland 3.10 +6 Penn State U. 2

Bethune-Cookman Univ 3.10 +6 Northern Kentucky U. 1

Wofford College 3.15 +9 Bethune-Cookman Univ 1

Georgetown Univ. 3.20 +12 Arkansas State U. 1

Jacksonville Univ. 3.20 +12 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 1

Arkansas State U. 3.22 +13 Florida Gulf Coast U 1

Dayton, Univ. of 3.28 +17

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 3.30 +18

Xavier University 3.32 +19

Northern Kentucky U. 3.33 +20

Saint Joseph's Univ. 3.57 +34

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Florida Gulf Coast U 4.10 +15 Florida Gulf Coast U 64

Bethune-Cookman Univ 4.11 +17 Wofford College 56

Wofford College 4.13 +19 Bethune-Cookman Univ 54

Penn State U. 4.15 +22 Marshall University 51

Northern Kentucky U. 4.17 +26 Jacksonville Univ. 49

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 4.19 +28 Penn State U. 48

Jacksonville Univ. 4.19 +29 Xavier University 46

Marshall University 4.22 +33 Loyola Univ-Maryland 43

Dayton, Univ. of 4.22 +33 Dayton, Univ. of 42

Florida Atlantic U. 4.22 +33 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 42

Loyola Univ-Maryland 4.29 +44 Florida Atlantic U. 40

Georgetown Univ. 4.32 +48 Georgetown Univ. 40

Arkansas State U. 4.32 +48 Northern Kentucky U. 38

Xavier University 4.39 +58 Arkansas State U. 38

Saint Joseph's Univ. 4.48 +72 Saint Joseph's Univ. 32

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Penn State U. 4.53 -28 Penn State U. 175

Florida Gulf Coast U 4.55 -27 Florida Atlantic U. 174

Jacksonville Univ. 4.58 -25 Bethune-Cookman Univ 165

Xavier University 4.58 -25 Loyola Univ-Maryland 165

Georgetown Univ. 4.62 -23 Georgetown Univ. 163

Florida Atlantic U. 4.63 -22 Arkansas State U. 162

Bethune-Cookman Univ 4.68 -19 Jacksonville Univ. 162

Wofford College 4.70 -18 Northern Kentucky U. 161

Marshall University 4.82 -11 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 161

Arkansas State U. 4.83 -10 Dayton, Univ. of 160

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 4.85 -9 Florida Gulf Coast U 158

Loyola Univ-Maryland 4.90 -6 Wofford College 157

Dayton, Univ. of 5.05 +3 Marshall University 152

Saint Joseph's Univ. 5.08 +5 Xavier University 149

Northern Kentucky U. 5.13 +8 Saint Joseph's Univ. 136
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#1Par 443 454 354 444 345 534 36- 36 72
Fin. Name/School Course Hole by Hole Score

1 Edward Figueroa #1 443 454 443 444 345 533 35- 35 70
Florida Gulf Coast U #1 442 434 344 544 344 433 32- 34 66

#1 433 444 344 343 344 424 33- 31 64

T  2 Nathan Kerns #1 432 445 343 433 344 546 32- 36 68
Marshall University #1 432 453 243 445 354 435 30- 37 67

#1 443 454 344 445 344 434 35- 35 70

T  2 Ryan Fricker #1 453 454 334 444 345 434 35- 35 70
Bethune-Cookman Univ #1 543 454 343 443 344 434 35- 33 68

#1 443 354 354 434 344 523 35- 32 67

T  4 Richard Donegan #1 442 444 354 445 343 345 34- 35 69
Florida Atlantic U. #1 652 544 334 444 345 534 36- 36 72

#1 443 443 354 334 345 434 34- 33 67

T  4 Matt Buse #1 443 444 354 344 445 434 35- 35 70
Dayton, Univ. of #1 443 643 254 443 234 535 35- 33 68

#1 443 454 255 434 345 434 36- 34 70

T  6 Matthew McKnight #1 343 344 355 444 344 444 34- 35 69
Bethune-Cookman Univ #1 543 353 254 453 334 544 34- 35 69

#1 553 564 244 344 445 424 38- 34 72

T  6 Jack Hernandez #1 543 454 343 444 344 424 35- 33 68
Florida Gulf Coast U #1 343 344 444 444 364 434 33- 36 69

#1 343 454 345 454 346 435 35- 38 73

8 Anthony DeGol #1 443 455 354 434 344 434 37- 33 70
Penn State U. #1 533 455 344 535 345 434 36- 36 72

#1 342 444 344 455 344 534 32- 37 69

T  9 Cory Taylor #1 543 444 354 433 435 435 36- 34 70
Wofford College #1 544 343 344 564 345 533 34- 38 72

#1 443 445 244 454 345 434 34- 36 70

T  9 Matt Cote #1 333 444 445 464 234 534 34- 35 69
Florida Gulf Coast U #1 454 344 344 434 345 534 35- 35 70

#1 453 455 344 435 355 434 37- 36 73
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